Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
101596801	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Sungold Enterprises, Ltd.	Name: Gargoyles Acquisition Corporation			
Sungold Enterprises, Ltd. $/\cdot/7\cdot0/$	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5866 S. 194th Street			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Kent State: WA ZIP: 98032			
■ Corporation-State: New York  □ Other	□ Individual(s) citizenship			
	□ Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	■ Corporation-State <u>Washington</u>			
■ Assignment · □ Merger	☐ Other			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached:			
Foresidas Datas Appli 10, 1007	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: April 10, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark Registration No.(s)			
74568948, 75145684, 75057506, 74568972, 75049434,	1628959, 2032765, 2032993, 1833248, 1551676,			
74680173	1898014, 1552708, 1749314			
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
be mailed:				
Name: Heidi L. Sachs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: Perkins Cole LLP	<b>■</b> Enclosed			
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to			
	Deposit Account No. 50-0665			
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Do Not Usi	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document.			
٨.				
Heidi L. Sachs Talk ac	W 1-12-01			
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:			
DO NOT DETAC	H THIS PORTION			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, DC 20231				
	ument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and			
	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.			
20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), W.	ashington, D.C. 20503.			

[23669-0006/SL003781.869]

1/11/01

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS (U.S.)

WHEREAS, SUNGOLD ENTERPRISES, LTD., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 2095 New Highway, Farmingdale, New York 11735, is the owner of common law rights in the trademarks set forth in Exhibit 1, and the applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit 1, all of which are incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, to be known as Sungold Eyewear, Inc. ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at Kent, Washington, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications and registrations, the goodwill associated therewith, and that portion of the business related to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the common law trademarks, applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit 1, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto and that portion of the business related thereto.

Signed this 10th day of April, 1997.

SUNGOLD ENTERPRISES, LTD.

Title pe).

[SB971010.158]

4/11/97

#### **EXHIBIT 1**

Anarchy Llyowear 74/568948

Nostalgia Eyewear 74/623424

Union Byegear 74/690215

Thwak 75/145684

Date of filing: 8/6/96

Vintage Byowear 74/348644

Angel Eyewear 75/057506 Date of filing: 2/13/96

Red Eye 74/568972 Date of filing: 8/25/94

Palm Beach Club 73/796555

GROM 75/049434 Date of filing 17/29/96

Big Star 74/680173 Date of filing 5/26/95 Statement of Use accepted 1/9/97 Registration will issue

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 2,032,765 Registered 1/21/97

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 2,032,993 Registered 1/21/97

Application filed Final review completed 2/21/97

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,833,248 Registered 4/26/94

Application pending
Unal review completed 3/21/97

Application pending
Last Trademark office action 1/27/97

Cortificate of Registration
Registration No.: 1,628,959
Permanent registration under section 8
Section 15 accepted 10/8/96

Application pending
Approved for publication 3/26/97

Further action suspended 5/26/96

Snake Eyes

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,551,676

Registered: 8/15/89

Permanent registration under section 8

Section 15 accepted 12/4/95

Eyeking Co. 74/383918

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,898,014

Registered: 6/6/95

Sunglass Factory

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,552,708

Registered: 8/22/89

Permanent registration under section 8

Section 15 accepted 11/2/95

In Flight

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,749,314

Registered: 1/26/93

PERKINS COIE LLP 1201 THIRD AVENUE, 40th FLOOR SEATTLE, WA 98101-3099 COMMI7610 CHECK NO. 647056

INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE AMOUNT	DISCOUNT	PAYMENT AMOUNT
01/11/2001	210000160	\$365.00	\$0.00	\$365.00
, ,		·	,	•
·				

DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT

/ERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS MULTI-TONE SECURITY DOCUMENT. CHECK BACKGROUND AREA CHANGES COLOR GRADUALLY FROM TOP TO BOTTOM.

PERKINS COLE LLP 1201 Third Avenue, 407th Floor Seattle, Washington 98101-3099 (206)383-8888 SRAFIRST BANK Main Office/CASC P.O. Box 3586, Seattle, WA 98124

DATE 01/11/2001

CHECK NO. 647056

**AMOUNT** \*\*\*\*\*\$365.00

Perkins LLP SIX COL

PAY THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

PAY TO ORDER OF:

Commissioner for Trademarks

PERKINS COIE LLP

VOID IF NOT NEGOTIATED WITHIN SIX MONTHS

#647056# #1125000024# 67449 009#

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0749

STATE of WASHINGTON



# SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

#### GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to SUNGOLD EYEWEAR, INC.

UBI Number: 601 779 596

Date: April 24, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Calph Munro, Secretary of State

2-554440-4

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION

APR 24 1997

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

TO: RALPH MUNRO, The Secretary of State of the STATE OF WASHINGTON:

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION are adopted for the corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation adopted by the corporation is as follows:

Revise the Articles of Incorporation to read:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: SUNGOLD EYEWEAR, INC.
- 2. This Amendment was adopted unanimously by the sole shareholder pursuant to a Consent in Lieu of Special Meeting of the Shareholder dated April 22, 1997, in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030. and RCW 23B.10.040.
- 3. This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares of the corporation.

DATED this 22nd day of April, 1997.

Douglas B. Hauff, President

sgold/artamnd

PERKINS COIE LLP 1201 THIRD AVENUE, 40th FLOOR SEATTLE, WA 98101-3099

**COMMI7610** 

CHECK NO.

646819

INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE AMOUNT	Discorpe	1 10017
			DISCOUNT	PAYMENT AMOUNT
01/10/2001	210000158	\$365.00	\$0.00	\$365.00
			}	
	-			
1		1		

VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS MULTI-TONE SECURITY DOCUMENT. CHECK BACKGROUND AREA CHANGES COLOR GRADUALLY FROM TOP TO BOT

PERKINS COIE LLP 1201 Third Avenue, 40TH Floor Seattle, Washington 98101-3099 (206)583-8888

SEAPTRST BANK Main Office/CASC P.O. Box 3586, Scattle, WA 98124

DATE 01/10/2001 CHECK NO 646819

**AMOUNT** \*\*\*\*\*\$365.00

Perkins LLP Coie

THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

PERKINS COIE LLP

VOID IF NOT NEGOTIATED WITHIN SIX MONTHS

PAY TO ORDER OF:

Commissioner for Trademarks

#646819# #1125000024# 67449 009#

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0752

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks January 11, 2001 Page 2

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you.

Very truly yours

Heidi L. Sacks

Enclosure

HLS:cam

cc: Cynthia L. Pope, Gargoyles, Inc. Christel McArthur, paralegal

1/11/01

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

[23669-0020/SL003781.917]